PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI98393

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dapicon, Inc.	03/14/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Deltatrak Global Limited
Street Address:	407699, 13-18 City Quay
City:	Dublin
State/Country:	IRELAND
Postal Code:	D02 ED70

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17957864
Patent Number:	11531961

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9252889731

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (925)288-9720
Email: bielenlt@yahoo.com
Correspondent Name: Theodore J. Bielen, Jr.

Address Line 1: 1390 Willow Pass Rd. Ste. 1020
Address Line 4: Concord, CALIFORNIA 94520

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16608N, 16899
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theodore Bielen
SIGNATURE:	Theodore Bielen
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

PATENT 508441627 REEL: 066789 FRAME: 0978

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DAPICON, INC., a California Corporation

(hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") having an address of 6801 Koll Center

Parkway, Suite 120, Pleasanton, CA 94556 is the owner of the

entire right, title, and interest in the following United States

Patent and Patent Application:

UNITED STATES PATENT

PATENT NO:	TITLE	DATE ISSUED
11,531,961	METHOD OF MANAGING INFORMATION FOR THE SUPPLY CHAIN OF A PERISHABLE COMMODITY	20 DEC. 2022

UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

PATENT APPLICATION NO:	TITLE	FILING DATE
17/957,864	METHOD OF MANAGING INFORMATION FOR THE SUPPLY CHAIN OF A COMMODITY	30 SEP. 2022

WHEREAS, **DELTATRAK GLOBAL LIMITED**, ltd, an Ireland company, having a place of business at 407699, 13-18 City Quay, Dublin, D02 ED70, Ireland (hereinafter "**ASSIGNEE**") is desirous of acquiring the right, title, and interest in and to said United States Patent and Patent Application, above-identified,

PATENT REEL: 066789 FRAME: 0979 and in and to any Letters Patent of any Patent Applications, when granted worldwide.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid and of other good and valuable consideration by it received from the said ASSIGNOR, the receipt whereof in full by said ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over and do by these presents sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said United States Patent and Patent Application, and in and to any Letters Patent of any Patent Applications, when granted, worldwide.

THE SAME TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY, SAID ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, for their own use and behoof to the full end of the term of any United States Letters Patent, now issued, or to the full end of the term of any United States Letters Patent or any United States Patent issuing on the above mentioned United States Patent Application, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same might or could have been enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR, through its duly authorized representative, has hereunto set its hand on the date shown next to the signature below.

INC. (ASSIGNOR)

FREDERICK WU, CEO of Dapicon, Inc.

3

Date: 3-14-2024